507161034 03/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7207879

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD JAMES GOODALL	03/01/2022
WILLIAM HENRY OLLIS	03/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCT LICENSING COMPANY LTD	
Street Address:	ARENA POINT, MERRION WAY	
City:	LEEDS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LS2 8PA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17639363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0261

Email: colleen@endurancelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 133 W. MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 10

Address Line 4: JACKSON, UNITED STATES 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDL_JPM-P0011-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. SHACKELFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Shackelford/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=UDL_JPM-P0011-US Assignment#page1.tif source=UDL_JPM-P0011-US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507161034 REEL: 059172 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in: **METHOD & MEANS OF FORMING THREADED TIES AND RODS** (Attorney Docket Number UDL_JPM-P0011-US) hereinafter referred to as the "Invention"

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s):

Richard James Goodall; William Henry Ollis (the "Inventor(s)")

and claiming priority to the following patent application(s): Country Code / Serial No. / Filing Date (YYYY-MM-DD) GB GB1912551.7 2019-09-01 WO PCT/GB2020/051938 2020-08-13

WHEREAS, Product Licensing Company Ltd, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, having an address at Arena Point, Merrion Way, Leeds, LS2 8PA, United Kingdom (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

Richard James Goddall

Home Address: Little Grove, Crag Lane

City, State, Zip: Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS17 0BW, United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

William Henry Ollis

Date: 1/5/2027

Home Address: 6A Church End

City, State, Zip: Haddenham, Buckinghamshire, HP17 8AH, United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/04/2022